
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006848-2023 

Contract

RWM703 Site Characterisation Interpretation Support
Framework

Radioactive Waste Management Limited Trading as Nuclear Waste Services Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-006848
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03638a  
Published 9 March 2023, 9:28am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Radioactive Waste Management Limited Trading as Nuclear Waste Services Limited

Building 329 Thompson Avenue

Didcot

OX11 0GD

Contact

Alex Gibbon

Email

alexander.gibbon@nda.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006848-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006848-2023
mailto:alexander.gibbon@nda.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

08920190

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/radioactive-waste-management

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/radioactive-waste-management

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Nuclear Decommisioning

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/radioactive-waste-management
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/radioactive-waste-management


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

RWM703 Site Characterisation Interpretation Support Framework

Reference number

RWM703

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71352140 - Seismic processing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

RWM703 Site Characterisation Interpretation Support Framework

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The focus of this Site Characterisation Interpretation work will be on developing a fully
integrated and detailed understanding of the potential GDF host rock volume for each site.
This will include an evaluation of its geometries, including structural and stratigraphic
variations, based on detailed analysis of the regional, sub-regional and site-specific sub



Page 4 to 7

surface.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Team / Weighting: 45

Quality criterion - Name: Management / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Service Offering / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-023997

/Notice/023997-2022


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

British Geological Survey

Nottingham

NG12 5GG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF14 - Nottingham

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £5,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,000,000



Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Radioactive Waste Management Limited Trading as Nuclear Waste Services Limited

Building 329 Thompson Avenue

Didcot

OX11 0GD

Email

andrew.batstone@nda.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/radioactive-waste-management

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.justice.gov.uk

mailto:andrew.batstone@nda.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/radioactive-waste-management
https://www.justice.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Radioactive Waste Management Limited Trading as Nuclear Waste Services Limited

Building 329 Thompson Avenue

Didcot

OX11 0GD

Email

andrew.batstone@nda.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/radioactive-waste-management

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:andrew.batstone@nda.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/radioactive-waste-management
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-09-13T11:34:57+0100
	TCPDF




